Average Consumption for Selected Expenditure Categories
Average for CEX data compared to Average for the 7 SPS Matched Data Sets

Expenditure Category
Alcoholic beverages

Household operations

Apparel and services

Gasoline and motor oil

Personal care products and se

Reading

Education

Tobacco products and smoking

Miscellaneous

1999 HOUSEHOLD TOTAL INCOME =$40,000 to $50,000

CEX/SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

CEX
SPS Matched

Washington Excise Tax Microsimulation Model

Appendix 4

Average
Expend

328
306

605
694

1,323
1,349

1,220
1,244

320
321

167
166

395
327

356
355

909
872

400 600 800 1,000

Average Annual Expenditures

1,200

1,400

March 10, 2002






